
BARBADOS TENNIS ASSOCIATION

ACTIVE COACHES
Name Home Mobile Email Qualifications Coaching Location Services Provided

Applewhaite Damien 424 7987 234 7987 damien@ATStennis.bb ITF Level 3 Advantage Tennis 

Services (Mobile)

All Levels, Junior and Adult, 

Specialised in Under 10s

Archer Fred "Jerry" 420 4883 247 1705 ITF Level 1, 

USPTA, ITF 

Teachers' Program

Pomarine, Crane, Sugar 

Hill. (Mobile)

All Levels, Junior and Adult

Baird Julian 427 3456 245 0750 julian-baird@hotmail.com ITF Level 1 National Tennis Center All Levels, Junior and Adult, 

Junior Groups

Date Michael 253 1517 Michael_date@yahoo.com ITF Level 2, 

USPTA-P1, PTR-

Professional

Club Rockley, Christ 

Church

All Levels, Junior and Adult, 

Junior Groups

Edwards Cherise 439 2787 230 0417 garo@caribsurf.com USPTA Vuemont Resort, St. Peter All Levels, Junior and Adult

Elcock Melville Olley 422 0165 234 9583 kay@words-europe.com C/o Sugar Hill Resort All Levels, Junior and Adult

Evanson Jeffrey 

Duncan

432 0778 232 4534 duncan@atstennis.bb ITF Level 2 Advantage Tennis 

Services (Mobile)

All Levels, Junior and Adult

Forde Ryan 426 6729 247 7125 bajanforde@yahoo.com ITF Level  1, PTR 

Level 1

National Tennis Center All Levels, Junior and Adult

Fuentes Luis 427 4828 232 9189 fuentes@caribsurf.com USPTA 28 years Rockley Club, Christ 

Church

All Levels, Junior and Adult

Gibbs Deborah 427 0114 261 3966 / 

248 1070

deedee89@hotmail.com N/A Ocean View Tennis Club Beginner and Intermediate 

Juniors and beginner Adults

Goldsmith Ossie 238 0699 la_belle66@hotmail.com Play Tennis Paragon Tennis Club Junior Groups 

Grant George 427 0415 260 7890 georgegrant00@yahoo.com ITF Level 1 Southern Palms, Turtle 

Beach, Christ Church

Beginners to Advanced 

Juniors, Small Adult and 

Juior groups

Hutchinson Renga 428 7759 823 3172 arengatang1@hotmail.com U.S.P.T.A - 

Professional 3

Rockley Club, Christ 

Church

All Levels, Junior and Adult
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BARBADOS TENNIS ASSOCIATION

ACTIVE COACHES
Name Home Mobile Email Qualifications Coaching Location Services Provided

Ingrahm James 429 0423 231 6627 ing50836@obu.edu N/A Advantage Tennis 

Services (Mobile)

Beginners and 

Intermediate…Juniors and 

Adults

James Gilbert 424 9830 254 7560 gbjames210@hotmail.com ITF Level 1 Holders Hill, St. James Beginners and 

Intermediate…Juniors and 

Adults

Johnson Stephen nismo5443@hotmail.com ITF Level 1 Almond Beach Barbados Beginners to Advanced of 

Hotel Guest. Fitness Training

King Christopher 428 4757 253 8933 tennischris11@hotmail.com N/A Ocean View Tennis Club All Levels, Junior and Adult

LeSaldo Richele 425 4386 266 4246 lesaldo@gmail.com ITF Level 2, NCAA 

Div 1 Coach

Sandy Lane Hotel All Levels, Junior and Adult

Lopez Sydney 423 5670 230 7796 barbadostennis10@hotmail.com ITF Level 2 Ocean View Tennis Club All Levels, Junior and Adult

Marshall Alexine 432 2050 247 9503 alexine.marshall@gmail.com U.S.P.T.A , ITF 

Level 1

Sand Piper, Battaleys, 

Folkstone Park

All Levels, Junior and Adult

Marshall Jarvis 421 6685 230 4675 jarianesu@hotmail.com ITF Assistant Play 

Tennis Coach

St. James Secondary Secondary School Tennis 

Session

Stewart Paul 424 3166 261 8271 paulstewart58.ps@gmail.com ITF Level 2 National Tennis Center Advanced Juniors

Williams Seanon 436 1482 238 3297 s.williams_91@hotmail.com Play Tennis Advantage Tennis 

Services (Mobile)

Junior Groups, and Adult 

individual sessions

Williams Duane 1 516 680 

8253

dlwilliams@gmail.com ITF Level 1, 

USPTA-P2

Prairie View A&M 

University, TEXAS

Collegiate Men and Women 

Teams

Yarde Kevin 427 0242 230 2562 kevin_yarde_529@hotmail.com ITF Level 2, 

USPTR 1992

National Sports Council All Levels, Junior and Adult
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